CH \$215.00 8676088

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM428383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chicago Baseball Holdings, LLC		04/28/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS COLLATERAL AGENT FOR THE SECURED PARTIES
Street Address:	270 Park Avenue, Floor 28
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86760885	W	
Serial Number:	86760879	W	
Serial Number:	86768395	W	
Serial Number:	86760849	W	
Serial Number:	86760829	W	
Serial Number:	86768389	W	
Serial Number:	87349208	THAT'S CUB	
Serial Number:	87349181	THAT'S CUB	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129693000

Email: ypan@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Krista Whitaker
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006065 FRAME: 0113

900406858

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40869-004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Krista Whitaker
SIGNATURE:	/Krista Whitaker/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2017

Total Attachments: 17

source=Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement#page14.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement#page15.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement#page16.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement#page17.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Assignment") is executed as of April 28, 2017, by CHICAGO BASEBALL HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), in favor of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. ("JPMCB"), as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them pursuant to that certain Security and Guarantee Agreement, dated as of October 27, 2009 (as heretofore amended and supplemented, and as it may be further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among Assignor, the Guarantors (as defined therein) party thereto and the Collateral Agent.

- 1. <u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>. "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>" means that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, by Chicago Cubs Baseball Club, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in favor of Assignor.
- 2. <u>Assignment.</u> For good and valuable consideration received by Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby grants, transfers and assigns to the Collateral Agent all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to and under the Trademark Security Agreement, together with all moneys now owing or that may hereafter become due or owing pursuant thereto, and the full benefit of all the powers and of all the terms, covenants and provisions contained therein.
- 3. No Assumption. Assignor hereby agrees and acknowledges that neither the Collateral Agent nor any other Secured Party shall be deemed to have assumed any of the obligations or liabilities of Assignor under the Trademark Security Agreement by reason of this Assignment or otherwise (except to the extent, if any (and solely to such extent), expressly provided in the Trademark Security Agreement or otherwise as being necessary in order to satisfy any conditions set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement to the effectiveness of the assignment of rights and interests contemplated hereby), and further agrees to indemnify, protect and defend the Collateral Agent, each Secured Party and each of their respective Affiliates and the directors, officers, employees, managers, members, partners, agents, attorneys, representatives and advisors (each of the foregoing, an "Indemnitee") against, and to hold each such Person harmless from and with respect to, any actions, claims or demands by any other party thereunder, except to the extent determined by a court of competent jurisdiction by final and non-appealable judgment to have resulted solely and directly from the gross negligence or willful misconduct of such Indemnitee.
- 4. <u>Power and Authority</u>. Assignor represents and warrants to the Collateral Agent that it is fully empowered and authorized to execute and deliver this Assignment, and the individual signing this Assignment on behalf of Assignor is fully empowered and authorized to do so.
- 5. <u>Counterpart Execution</u>. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which taken together shall be considered one and the same instrument and each of which shall be deemed an original. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Assignment by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Assignment.
- 6. <u>GOVERNING LAW</u>. THIS ASSIGNMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND

EAST\87067625.1

CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK (WITHOUT GIVING EFFECT TO THE PRINCIPLES THEREOF RELATING TO CONFLICTS OF LAW (OTHER THAN SECTION 5-1401 OF THE GENERAL OBLIGATIONS LAW (OR ANY SUCCESSOR PROVISION THERETO))).

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

2.

EAST\87067625.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

CHICAGO BASEBALL HOLDINGS, LLC,

as Assignor,

Jonathan L. Greifenkamp

Title:

Treasurer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

EAST\87067625.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006065 FRAME: 0117

Accepted and Agreed:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent,

Name:

Brian Kantarian

SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

EAST\87067625.1

Acknowledged and Agreed:

CHICAGO CUBS BASEBALL CLUB, LLC

Name: Jonathan L. Greifenkamp

Title: Senior Vice President, Chief Financial Officer

SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

EAST\87067625.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006065 FRAME: 0119

Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. Page: 3 Major League Baseball Properties, Inc. Client: Chicago Cubs Federal and State Registrations/Applications REG.DATE STATUS COUNTRY MARK APPLN_DATE REG.NO. APPLN.NO. California CUBS and Design 1979 Primary (119780 former 6/1/93 REGISTERED 097586 -- Class 39-- T-shirts and sweatshirts Minnis 1060 PROJECT and Design 107133 10/14/14 REGISTERED -- Class 14--Brand of magnets 107131 1060 PROJECT and Design 10/14/14 REGISTERED Blineis -Class 14-Brand of Japai pina Hinois 1960 PROJECT and Design 107132 10/14/14 REGISTERED -Class 16-Paper invitations, stickers, vinyl signs Illinois 107130 10/14/14: REGISTERED 1060 PROJECT and Design -Class 25-Clothing, namely shirts

Cowan, Liebow	itz & Laiman, P.C.				Page	2
Client: Ma	jor League Baseball Properties, I	ac.				
Chicago Cubs Fe	deral and State Registrations/Applicatio	ns				
COUNTRY	MARK	APPLS, NO.	APPLN DATE	REG NO.	REG DATE	STARUS
Hänois	1060 PROJECT and Design			107129	10/14/14	REGISTERED
-Class 37-Construction,	egaibling of huldings		ere y e essión a appropria anti-trapte	***********		S11585 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
Blineis	Bear Catching Ball Design		•••••••••••••••••	108346	10/19/15	REGISTERED
	and the state of t					esideliselles selections
-Class 15Clothing, non-	ely, heartwear, shira					
Illinois	Bear Face Design		***************************************	308344	10/19/15	REGISTERED
ල ල ම ඒ සුදු ක් කතාන්තන් කම නිම	en e					
-Class 25 - Clothing, name	ely, headwear, shirts, jackets, pants, shorts, vests, infantwear					
Historia	Bear Pace in Circle Design		***************************************	308345	30/15/35	REGISTERED
-Class 28-Clading, name	oly, beadwaar, silinsi, jackelsi, pallovens, pamis, ahorts, vena, in	thant wess	a a consequence a a a consequenções	rangerian and a standard and a second and the	y ay a a ta ta shira a a shira da a sha a sh	ne e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
Illinois	Cubs W (Stylized)	***************************************	***************************************	109852	9/21/46	REGISTERED
0000000000000000000000000000000000000	karan 1981 - 1981 - 1981 - 1981 - 1981 - 1981 - 1981 - 1981 - 1981 - 1981 - 1981 - 1981 - 1981 - 1981 - 1981 -	,,.,	ত কৰাৰ তাত হ'ল, হ'ল লোগ চাৰ্ব্য	n tha the following the section of t		enegenegenegenelog, enege
*****************************		***************************************	******************************	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************	***************************************

Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. Page: 3 Major League Baseball Properties, Inc. Client: Chicago Cubs Federal and State Registrations/Applications REG. DATE COUNTRY MARK APPLN. DATE REG NO STATUS APPLN, NO. Himois FLY THE W 108343 10/19/15 REGISTERED -Class 25-Clothing, remely, headwest, shirts, jerseys, sweatshirts Blinois Running Beat with Baseball Glove Design 108390 10/21/15 REGISTERED -- Class 25 -- Clothing, namely, shirts South Carolina CUBS and Design 1979 Primary 9/23/94 None Assigned 10/10/94 REGISTERED -- Class 25-- Climbing 1,183,876 United States 73/240,666 11/21/79 12/29/81 REGISTERED -- Class 25-- Hars, caps -- Class 28 -- Toy banks and baseball belmets. United States CHICAGO CUBS 73/752,741 9/16/88 1,544,313 6/20/89 REGISTERED -Class 11-Plashfights «Class 25» Clothing, namely, T-shirts, sweatshirts, caps and hooded sweatshirts 11/9/88 CHICAGO CL/88 3,548,675 7/18/89 United States 73/762,765 REGISTERED -Class 41-Entertainment services in the nature of baseball exhibitions CHICAGO CUBS (Stylized Design) 1982 Lettering 73/752,742 9/19/88 1,538,193 5.9.89 REGISTERED United States

-- Class 25-- Clathing, monely, shorts, Tabirts, mackins and 3/4 sleeve jerseys.

REEL: 006065 FRAME: 0122

Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. Page: 4 Client: Major League Baseball Properties, Inc. Chicago Cubs Federal and State Registrations/Applications COUNTRY: MARK APPLN, NO APPLN. DATE REG NO. REG. DATE **STATUS** United States CHICAGO CUBS and Design 1984 Lettering 73/762,807 11/9/88 1,612,016 9/4/90 REGISTERED Class 16--Publications and printed matter, namely, souvenir programs —Class 41—Entertainment services in the nature of baseball exhibitions United States CHICAGO ORPHANS 78/832.101 3/8/06 3.846.643 9/7/10 REGISTERED -- Class 25-- Clothing, namely, shirts, T-shirts. CUBBIES United States 78/633,656 5/19/05 3,644,960 6/23/09 REGISTERED -- Class 25 -- Clothing namely, caps, hats, shirts, T-shirts CUBS United States 78/633 837 5/20/05 3,326,193 10/30/07 REGISTERED -Class'9--pre-recorded video discs relating to baseball; cell phone accessories, namely, cases and face plate covers; calculators; electric switch plate covers; huminous signs; neon signs; sunglasses; decorative magnets; protective helmets, video and computer game cartridges, video and computer game discs; computer accessories; namely, mouse pads, computer game programs, and computer application programs downloadable from a global computer network in the field of baseball. United States CUBS 78/633,836 5/20/05 REGISTERED 3,320,044 10/23/07 --Class 14--Jewelry, namely, bracelets, charms, earrings, rings, belly rings, necklaces, pendants, watches, costume jewelry, silicone or rubber bracelets and wristbands in the nature of bracelets, medaltions, ornamental metal pins, lapel pins, cuff links, metal belt buckles of precious metal, money clips of precious metal, key chains of precious metal, key rings of precious metal, clocks, wall clocks, alarm clocks. and non-monetary coins of precious metal. United States CUBS 78/633,834 5/20/05 3,320,043 10/23/07 REGISTERED --Class 16--Paper goods and printed matter; namely, trading cards, posters, stickers, decals; temporary lattoos, bumper stickers, score books, scorecards, printed baseball game programs, magazines and books featuring baseball, brochures featuring baseball, writing pads, note paper, notebooks, binders, stationery -type portfolios, stationery folders, book covers, calendars, greeting cards, postcards, printed bank checkbooks, checkbook covers, gift wrapping paper, paper gift and party bags, paper party goods in the nature of paper party decorations, paper napkins, mounted and in -mounted photographs, photograph albums. Inthographs, paperweights, pens, pensils, crayons, non-electric erasers, pensil cases, an pictures, and art prints United States CUBS 5/20/05 78/633,665 3.320:042 10/23/07 REGISTERED -Class 18-Athletic bags, overnight bags, backpacks, duffel bags, tote bags, tote bags, knapsacks, attach e cases, briefcases, purses, wallets, billfolds, fanny packs, warst packs, cosmetic cases sold empty, toiletry cases sold empty, business card cases, luggage, luggage tags, suitcases, umbrellas, dog collars, and dog leashes United States CUBS 78/633,664 5/19/05 3,231,137 4/17/07 REGISTERED

--Class 25--Clothing, namely, caps, hats, visors, knitted headwear, shirts, i-shirts, tunk tops, sweaters, pullovers, vests, shorts, pants, dresses, skirts, baseball uniforms; jerseys, warm-up suits, jogging suits, sweatennts, underwear, robes, sleepwear, swimwean jackets, ponchos; cloth bibs, infant wear, jumpers, coveralls, creepers, baby booties, thes, footwear, socks, hosiery, slippers

Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.

Page:

.5

Client: Major League Baseball Properties, Inc.

Chicago Cubs Federal and State Registrations/Applications

 COUNTRY
 MARK
 APPLN NO.
 APPLN DATE
 REG NO.
 REG DATE
 STATUS

 United States
 CUBS
 78/633,658
 5/19/05
 3/320,041
 10/23/07
 REGISTERED

-Class 28.-Toys and sporting goods, namely stuffed toys, plush toys, bean bag toys, foam toys; foam novelty frems, namely, foam fingers, balloons, checker sets, dominoes, board games, dart beards and dart bloard accessories, namely, darts; dart shafts and dart flights, toy cars and trucks, jigsaw and manipulative puzzles, toy banks; toy figures, toy vehicles, toy airplanes, dolls and doll accessories, bobbing head dolls, decorative wind socks, miniature baseball, batts, mini batting holmet replicas, toy necklaces; baseballs, loiders for baseballs, autographed baseballs, playground balls, golf balls, golf club head covers, golf club bags, billiard accessories, namely, cues, billiard balls and baseball bases, baseball bats, batting gloves, inflatable toys; costume masks; Christmas tree ornaments, excluding confectionery and illumination articles, and Christmas stockings; playing cards

United States CUBS 78/633,657 5/19/05 3,231,136 4/17/07 REGISTERED

--Class 41--Entertainment services, namely, baseball games, competitions and exhibitions fendered live and through broadcast media including television and radio, and via a global computer network on a commercial on-line service; information services, namely, providing information in the field of sports, entertainment and related topics, and providing for informational messages relating thereto; educational services in the nature of baseball skills programs, baseball camps and clinics offered live; entertainment services, namely, production of programming broadcast via television, radio and a global computer network or a commercial on-line service; organizing community sporting events; providing facilities for sports tournaments and competitions relating to baseball; organizing and conducting fantasy sports, sports contests and sweepistakes; providing on-line newsletters in the field of baseball

 United States
 Cubs 1914 Standing Bear Design
 87/279,756.
 12/23/16
 FILED



-Class 25-Clothing, namely, headwear, shirts, sweaters, vests, bottoms, dresses, skirts, athletic uniforms, jerseys, underwear, sleepwear, robes, swimwear, jackets, ponchos, aprons, wraps, infant wear, cloth bibs, ties, belts, footwear, socks, hosiery, scarves, gloves, initiens, headbands, wristbands, Halloween or masquerade costumes.

 United States
 CUBS and Design 1945 Printary
 73/011,582
 1/23/74
 1,042,652
 7/6/76
 REGISTERED



- «Class 6» Key tags and key chains
- +Class 14--Watches, clocks, and jewelry
- -- Class 16-Baseball trading cards, posters, decals.
- -Class 18-Tote bags
- -Class. 20-Cushions, display boards with magnetic team badges for attachment thereto, for maintaining day to day standings of Major League Baseball teams.
- -- Class 21-- Drinking cups made of plastic and wastebaskets for domestic use.
- -- Class 24-- Towels and cloth pennants
- -- Class 25--T-shirts, sweatshirts, pajamos, ponchos, jackets, pants and robes.
- -Class 26-Cloth, iron-on, sew-on and pressure sensitive patches, belt buckles and cloth badges.
- -Class 28-Baseball gloves, baseballs and golf balls
- -- Class 30 -- Chewing gum.
- -- Class 34-- Cigarette lighters.

Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. Page: 6 Major League Baseball Properties, Inc. Chicago Cubs Federal and State Registrations/Applications COUNTRY MARK APPLN NO APPLN. DATE REG. NO. REG. DATE STATUS United States CUBS and Design 1957 Primary 72/278,467 8/17/67 869,838 5/20/69 REGISTERED -Class 41-Entertainment services in nature of baseball exhibitions rendered live and through the media of radio and television. United States CUBS and Design 1979 Primary 78/633,654 5/19/05 3,326,192 10/30/07 REGISTERED -Class 9--pre-recorded videodiscs relating to baseball, cell phone accessories, namely, cases and face plato covers; calculators, electric switch plate covers, luminous signs, neon signs, sunglasses; decorative magnets; video and computer game cartridges, video and computer game discs; computer accessories, namely, mouse pads, computer game programs, and computer application programs downloadable from a global computer network in the field of baseball. United States CUBS and Design 1979 Primary 73/753,285 9/16/88 1,538,033 REGISTERED 5/9/89 -- Class 11 -- Flashlights. United States CUBS and Design 1979 Primary 78/633,653 5/19/05 3,320,040 10/23/07 REGISTERED ---Class 16--Paper goods and printed matter, namely, trading cards, posters, stickers, decals, temporary tattoos, bumper stickers, score books, scorecards, printed baseball game programs, magazines and books featuring baseball, brachures featuring baseball, writing pads, note paper, notebooks, binders, stationery, type portfolios, stationery Folders, book covers, calendars, greeting cards, postcards, printed bank checkbooks, checkbook covers, gift wrapping paper, paper gift and party bags, paper party goods in the nature of paper party decorations; paper napkins, mounted and un -mounted photographs, photograph albums, lithographs, paperweights, pens, pencils, crayons, non-electric erasers, pencil cases, art pictures, and art prints United States CUBS and Design 1979 Primary 78/633,652 5/19/05 3,320,039 10/23/07 REGISTERED -- Class 18-- Athletic bags, overnight bags, backpacks, duffel bags, tote bags, beach bags, knapsacks, attach e cases, briefcases, purses, wallets, billfolds, cosmetic cases sold empty, toiletry cases sold empty, business card cases, luggage, luggage tags, suitcases, umbrellas, dog collars, and dog leashes

Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. 7 Page Major League Baseball Properties, Inc. Client: Chicago Cubs Federal and State Registrations/Applications REG_DATE REG. NO. STAIUS COUNTRY MARK APPLN DATE APPLN NO. CUBS and Design 1979 Primary 78/633,655 5/19/05 3,231,135 4/17/07 REGISTERED United States -Class 25 - Cleding, namely, cape, bats, abirts, t-shirts, tank tops, sweaters, publiceers, vests, aborts, pants, dresses, skirts, baseball uniforms, jerseys, warm-up auis, jogging suits, sweatshirts, sweatpants, underweat, robus, sleepweat, swintweat, jackets, nonchos, cloth bibs, infant wear, jumpers, conversibs, creepers, haby horities, ties, footwear, socks, hosiery, slippers United States CUBS and Design 1979 Primary 5/19/05 3,320,038 10/23/07 REGISTERED 78/633,653 -Class 28-Tays and sporting goods, namely stuffed toys, plack tays, bean hag toys, from toys, from novely items, namely, from fingers, ballnons, checker sets, dominoes, brand games, card games, dart boards and durt board accessories, namely, durts, dart shafts and dart flights, toy cars and backs, jigsaw and manipulative puzzles, yo -yo's, boy banks, toy figures, toy vehicles, tny airplanes, dalls and dall accessories, bothing head dolls, decurative wind socks, ministure baseball bats, mini batting helpes replicas, toy secklates, baseballs, holders for baseballs, autographed baseballs, playground balls, golf halfs, golf club head covers, golf club hage, billiard accessories, namely, cues, billiard balls, basehalf bases, basehalf base, haring gioves, inflatable toys, costume masks. Christmus tree innuments, evoluting confectionery and illumination articles, and Christmas stockings, playing cards CUBS and Waving Cub Design United States 77/609.507 11/7/08 3,854,382 9/28/10 REGISTERED -Class 25-Clothing, namely, caps, hats, shirts. T-shirts, tank tops Cubs C (Stylized) 1910 Cap 78/159.416 11/3/00 117733961 RECONTERED United States 2,306,407 --Class 25--Clashing, namely, cape, hote, headwest. headhards, shirts, Teshiris, turdenecks; baseball uniforms, jerseys, sweatshirts, sleepwest, jackets, cloth bibs, infantwest, unestes, foutwest, socks. United States Cubs C (Stylized) 1910 Cap 76/147,633 9/26/00 2,667,880 12/31/02 REGISTERED

--Class 31—Eintertainment services, namely, baseball games, competitions and exhibitions rendered live, through broadcast media including television and radio and via a global computer network or a commercial on-line service; providing and disseminating information in the field of sports and entertainment, providing multi-user interactive computer games all via a global computer network or a commercial on-line service; education services in the nature of baseball skills programs, seminars and clinics offered live and through on-line instruction

Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. Page: 8 Major League Baseball Properties, Inc. Client: Chicago Cubs Federal and State Registrations/Applications COUNTRY MARK APPLN, NO. APPLN DATE REG. NO. REG DATE STATUS United States Cubs C (Stylized) 1957 Cap 73/393,194 9/29/82 1,297,664 9/25/84 REGISTERED --Class 25--Baseball caps. United States Cubs C (Stylized) 1969 Cap 78/634,123 5/20/05 3,403,046 3/25/08 REGISTERED +Class 9-Electrical and scientific apparatus, namely, cases for personal digital assistants, cell phone accessories, namely, cases and face plate covers; sunglasses; decorative magnets; protective helmets; baseball batting helmets, video and computer game cartridges, video and computer game discs, video and computer game cassettes, computer game programs United States Cubs C (Stylized) 1969 Cap 78/633,649 5/19/05 3,395,907 REGISTERED 3/11/08 --Class 14--Jewelry, namely, bracelets, charms, earnings, pendants, costume jewelfy, silicone or rubber bracelets and wristbands in the nature of bracelets, medallions, ornamental metal pins, lapel pins, money clips of precious metal, key chains of precious metal, key rings of precious metal. United States Cubs C (Stylized) 1969 Cap 78/980,730 3,545,454 12/9/08 REGISTERED -Class 16--Paper goods and printed matter, namely, trading cards, posters, stickers, decals, temporary tattoos, bumper stickers, score books, scorecards, printed baseball game programs, magazines and books featuring baseball, preprinted agenda organizers, calendars, printed bank checkbooks, checkbook covers, mounted and un-mounted photographs, lithographs, pens, pencils, art pictures and art prints United States Cubs C (Stylized) 1969 Cap 73/752,545 9/16/88 1,536,262 4/25/89 REGISTERED -Class 16-Paper goods and printed matter, namely, baseball cards and lithographs -- Class 28-- Toys and sporting goods, namely, plastic batting helmets

Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. 9 Page: Major League Baseball Properties, Inc. Client: Chicago Cubs Federal and State Registrations/Applications COUNTRY MARK APPLN DATE REG. DATE **STATUS** REG. NO. APPLN: NO. United States Cubs C (Stylized) 1969 Cap 78/633,650 5/19/05 3,320,037 10/23/07 REGISTERED -Class 28 -- Toys and sporting goods, namely stuffed toys, plash toys, bean bag toys, checker sets, board games, card games, toy cars and trucks, toy mobiles, jigsaw and manipulative puzzles; toy banks, toy figures, toy vehicles, dolls and doll accessories, biobbing fread dolls, decorative wind socks, miniature baseball bats, mini batting heimet replicas, baseballs, baseball bats, baseball gloves, inflatable toys; costume masks; Christmas tree ornaments, excluding confectionery and illumination articles United States Cubs C and Bear Design 1908 Road Jersey 78/633,645 5/19/05 3,403,043 3/25/08 REGISTERED -Class 25 - Clothing, namely, caps, hats, headbands, visors, shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, pullovers, baseball uniforms, jetseys, sweatshirts, jackets United States Cubs C and Cub Bear Design 1994 Sleeve 74/552,991 7/22/94 1,916,572 9/5/95 REGISTERED -Class 25-Clothing, namely, shirts, caps, shorts, t-shirts, lackets, pants, visors, hats uniforms, uniform jerseys, wind resistant jackets, short sets, sweatpants, sweatshirts. REGISTERED United States CUBS CARE 74/173,748 6/7/91 1,694,837 6/16/92 -- Class 36--Raising, receiving and distributing charitable funds by means of special events. United States Cubs CHICAGO (Stylized) 1996 Road Jersey 85/063,854 3,996,311 7/19/11 REGISTERED 6/15/10

-Class 25-Clothing, namely, jerseys, jackets, shirts, bottoms, infantiyear, headwear, footwear.

Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. Page: 10 Client: Major League Baseball Properties, Inc. Chicago Cubs Federal and State Registrations/Applications COUNTRY MARK APPLN, NO. APPLN DATE REG NO. REG. DATE STATES United States 3,403,944 Cubs Cub Bear Face Design 1968 Sleeve 78/633,646 5/19/05 REGISTERED 3/25/08 -Class 25-Clothing, namely, caps, bats, shirts, Fahirts, tank tops, pullovers, baseball uniforms, jerseys, sweatshirts, jackets Linited States Cubs Cub Bear Face Design 1974 Sleeve 73/752,274 9/16/88 1,560,472 10/17/89 REGISTERED -Class 15-Paper goods and printed matter, namely, baseball cards United States Cubs Cub Bear Face Design 1974 Sleeve 77/580,686 9/26/08 3,703,178 10/27/09 REGISTERED -Class 25-Clothing, namely, caps, hat, shirts, T-shirts, haseball uniforms, jerseys, sweatshirts, jackets United States Cubs W (Stylized) 86/760,885 9/18/15 FREE -Class 14-Jewelry, namely, bracelets, charms, narrings, rings, needlaces, pendants, wateless, custome jewelry, medaltions, unsamental pins, legel pies, tie clips, tie fasteners, cuff links, tie sacks, tie pins, key chains of precious metal, key rings of precious metal, clocks, wall clocks, alarm clocks, check key chains, and non-monetary coins of precious metal, United States Cubs W (Stylized) 86/760,879 9/18/15 FILED -Class 18-All-purpose aport bags, all-purpose athletic bags, all-purpose cathletic bags, all-purpose carrying bags, abletic bags, dulle bags, dulle bags, backpacks, briefcases, canvas shopping bags, all-purpose athletic bags, cuin purses, uninveilas, handlags, feather trags, suiteases and walless, leather key chains, luggage, luggage tags, pario controlles, purses, reuselie slooping hegs, soile bags, conceedid bags soil empty, toilery bags soils empty, walless,

business card cases, credit care cases and holders, travel bags, set clothing, collars for pets, pet collar accessories, samely hows and charms, pet tags specially adapted for attaching to pet leashes or collars, leashes for animals, wine bags with handles for carrying or holding wine

		s, Inc.				
Chicago Cubs Fee	deral and State Registrations/Applic	ations				
COUNTRY	MARK	ARPLN NO.	APPEN, DATE	REG. NO.	REG DATE	STATUS
United States	Cubs W (Stylized)	86/768,395	9/25/15	5,001,872	7/19/16	REGISTEREI
-Class 24-Cloth pennsons	cloth flags, vioth banners	error e a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	\$		t did dia pista travala, a
United States	Cubs W (Stylized)	86/760,849	9/18/15		***************************************	FILED
-Class 25Clothing, name	ly, headwear, shirts, hotsims, aithitic uniforms, jerseys		(totwest:	erenenen ere bibliototokokokot.	eng e et e gustustig til devikult. Linga	er Berthermannen (ö. 1884)
United States	Cubs W (Stylized)	86/760,829	9/18/15	***************************************		FILED
eard games, duce games, tri namely, bean hag games, to baseball tats, mini batting it while bags, golf putters, bills contume masks, Christmas i	ing goods, namely stuffed toys, plush toys, soft sculptu- via game played with cards and game components, par- y cars and trucks, toy trains, toy motifies, prazzles, ya- telmet replicas, toy nacklaces, minimure toy baseballs, and accessories, namely, cues, billiand bails and use use tree ornaments and devotations, flying disks, action fig- urd neets, and fottery tockets.	for games, playing cards, dari boards and dari i ya's, toy bunks, toy figures, toy vehicles, dolla basebulls, holders for basebulls, autographed b ies, basebull bases, basebull bass, basting glove	n fingers, puppets, balloun board accessories, namely, and doll accessories, bobbi sixeballs, playground balls, s, por toys, inflatable toys, s	s, checker sets, chess sets forts, dort shafts and dort ing head fields, deconstine beach balls, golf balls, g soure steds for recreation	, dominous, found games, flights, corolicle sets, wind socks, ministure off club head covers, golf at use, snow wholes.	
eard games, duce games, tri namely, bean hag games, to baseball tats, mini batting it while bags, golf putters, bills contume masks, Christmas i	via garne played with cards and garne compronents, par y sars and tracks, toy trains, toy mobiles, puzzles, yo - telmet replices, toy sackbaces, mointure toy besolvals, and accessories, associety, cues, billiand balls and use au tree ornamonts and decorations, flying disks, action fig-	re from toys, foam novelty items, namely, foas for games, playing cards, dart boards and dart yels, toy busks, toy figures, toy vehicles, dailly baseballs, holders for baseballs, autographed b ses, baseball bases, baseball base, basing glove	n fingers, puppets, balloun board accessories, namely, and doll accessories, bobbi sixeballs, playground balls, s, por toys, inflatable toys, s	s, checker sets, chess sets forts, dort shafts and dort ing head fields, deconstine beach balls, golf balls, g soure steds for recreation	, dominous, found games, flights, corolicle sets, wind socks, ministure off club head covers, golf at use, snow wholes.	REGISTERED
eard games, duce games, to namely, been hag games, to baseball tests, mini betting it this bags, golf putters, bills contume masks, Classings and bowling bags, finking rolds a	via garne played with cards and garne components, parly y vars and trucks, toy trains, toy mobiles, puzzles, yo a tolones replices, toy saeklaces, minioture toy basebalks, and accessories, nomely, ones, billiand balks and use use tren ornaments and ilevotations, flying disks, action fig- and reefs, and lottery bukets.	re fram trys, foam novelty items, namely, food for games, playing cards, dan boards and dan t ye's, toy books, toy figures, toy vehicles, dolla- baseballs, holders for baseballs, autographed b- es, baseball bases, baseball base, batting glove artes, balls for games, gaming equipment, occur	n fingers, puppets, balloon board accessories, namely, and doil accessories, bobb- sociatis, playground balls, s, pet toys, inflatable toys, s dy, poker chips, game table	s. checker sets, check sets dens, derr starfts and dert ng head fiolls, deconative beach balls, golf bells, g sourcesteds for recreations s, inflassible toys, bowlin	, dominoss, foami ganes, flights, corolicle sets, word socks, miniature off club head cavers, golf at use, snow globes, g balls, howling pins,	
eard games, duce games, to namely, been hag games, to baseball tests, mini betting it this bags, golf putters, bills contume masks, Classings and bowling bags, finking rolds a	via garne played with cards and garne components, parly y vars and trucks, toy trains, toy mobiles, puzzles, yo a tolones replices, toy saeklaces, minioture toy basebalks, and accessories, nomely, ones, billiand balks and use use tren ornaments and ilevotations, flying disks, action fig- and reefs, and lottery bukets.	re fram trys, foam novelty items, namely, food for games, playing cards, dan boards and dan t ye's, toy books, toy figures, toy vehicles, dolla- baseballs, holders for baseballs, autographed b- es, baseball bases, baseball base, batting glove artes, balls for games, gaming equipment, occur	in fingers, puppets, ballionin board accessories, namely, and dolf accessories, bolbis asceballs, playground balls, s, per toys, inflatable toys, s dy, poker chips, game table 9/25/15	s. checker sets, check sets dens, derr starfts and dert ng head fiolls, deconative beach balls, golf bells, g sourcesteds for recreations s, inflassible toys, bowlin	, dominoss, foami ganes, flights, corolicle sets, word socks, miniature off club head cavers, golf at use, snow globes, g balls, howling pins,	
card games, duce games, to basebul tests, min batting in this bags, golf putters, bills contume masks, Christonas i bawking bags, ficking rads a United States United States	ris game played with cards and game components, parly vars and macks, toy trains, toy mobiles, puzzles, yo-york and macks, toy trains, toy mobiles, puzzles, yo-yorkines replicas, toy tracklaces, ministure toy baseballs, and accessories, nomely, cues, billiand balls and acc una ree orienteents and decorations, flying disks, action figured rects, and fottery bakets. Cubs W (Stylizerl)	re from toys, fears novelty items, namely, fees for games, playing cards, dan boards and dart yes, toy books, toy figures, toy oshicles, dolls baseballs, holders for baseballs, antographed best, baseball base, basing glove ares, batta for games, gaming equipment, cannot 86/768,389	n fingers, puppets, ballioni board accessories, nomely, and dolf accessories, bobbi saceballe, playground balls, s, per toys, mithatable toys, dy, poker chips, game table 9/25/15	s, checker sets, check sets dere, den shefte and dert ng head ficilis, deconstitue beach balls, golf bells, g seure stells for recreation s, inflatable roys, bowlin 4,951,429	dominoses, board games, flights, conducte sons, wind socks, ministure off club head covers, golf at use, snow globes, g balls, towiting pins, 5/3/16	
eard games, due games, to baseball tests, min betting it this bags, golf putters, bills contume masks, Christonas i bewing bags, fishing rods a United States Class 41—lintertainment se Providing news and information of the latter of the la	ris garns played with cards and game components, parly varis and mucks, toy trains, toy mobiles, puzzles, yo- polines replicas, toy sacklaces, miniature toy baseballs, and accessories, nomely, cues, billiand balls and accessories are creatments and electropies, flying disks, action fig- und recis, and lottery bukets. Cubs W (Stylizeri) ervices, namely, instead games, baseball exhibitions, i tion in the field of sports, Emertainment services, name MR. CUB	re from toys, fears novelty items, namely, fees for games, playing cards, dan boards and dart yes, toy books, toy figures, toy oshicles, dolls baseballs, holders for baseballs, antographed best, baseball base, basing glove ares, batta for games, gaming equipment, cannot 86/768,389	n fingers, puppets, ballioni board accessories, nomely, and dolf accessories, bobbi saceballe, playground balls, s, per toys, mithatable toys, dy, poker chips, game table 9/25/15	s, checker sets, check sets dere, den shefte and dert ng head ficilis, deconstitue beach balls, golf bells, g seure stells for recreation s, inflatable roys, bowlin 4,951,429	dominoses, board games, flights, conducte sons, wind socks, ministure off club head covers, golf at use, snow globes, g balls, towiting pins, 5/3/16	
eard gomes, due gomes, to has but, been hag games, to has but, min betting heart men saids, Classimas i bewling bags, fishing rods o tention to the but of the bags, golf puncers, bitte continue masks, Classimas i bewling bags, fishing rods o tention bags, fishing rods of the bewling bags, fishing rows and information of the bewling rows and information of the belief basses.	ris garns played with cards and game components, parly varis and tracks, toy trains, toy mobiles, puzzles, your sold tracks, toy sacklaces, ministers toy basebalks, and accessories, nomely, ones, billiand balk and use use the ornaments and decorations. flying disks, action figured recis, and forcey bakes. Cubs W (Stylizeri) Pubs W (Stylizeri) arvices, namely, baseball games, baseball exhibitions, it tion in the field of sports, Emertainment services, name	re fram toys, foam novelty items, namely, foss- for games, playing cards, dan boards and dan- ye's, toy books, toy figures, toy vehicles, dolla- baseballs, holders for baseballs, autographed b- es, baseball bases, baseball base, batting glove sites, balls for games, gaming equipment, occur 86/768,389 Organizing and conducting so array of ablicits ely, arranging and conducting special events	in fingers, puppets, ballionin board accessories, namely, and dolf accessories, hobbi-sociotist, phyground balls, s, pet toys, inflatable toys, sdy, poker chips, game table 9/25/15	s, checker sets, chees sets dere, dere starfte and deer ng head fields, deconative beach balls, gotf bells, g source stells for recreations, initiatable trees, bowlin 4,951,429 userded for distribution if	, dominoses, foami ganres, flights, controle sets, word socks, miniature off cluth head cavers, golf at use, snow glothes, g balls, browling pins, 5/3/16	REGISTERED
eard games, due games, to baseball tests, min betting it this bags, golf putters, bills contume masks, Christonas i bewing bags, fishing rods a United States Class 41—lintertainment se Providing news and information of the latter of the la	ris garns played with cards and game components, parly varis and mucks, toy trains, toy mobiles, puzzles, yo- polines replicas, toy sacklaces, miniature toy baseballs, and accessories, nomely, cues, billiand balls and accessories are creatments and electropies, flying disks, action fig- und recis, and lottery bukets. Cubs W (Stylizeri) ervices, namely, instead games, baseball exhibitions, i tion in the field of sports, Emertainment services, name MR. CUB	re fram toys, foam novelty items, namely, foss- for games, playing cards, dan boards and dan- ye's, toy books, toy figures, toy vehicles, dolla- baseballs, holders for baseballs, autographed b- es, baseball bases, baseball base, batting glove sites, balls for games, gaming equipment, occur 86/768,389 Organizing and conducting so array of ablicits ely, arranging and conducting special events	in fingers, puppets, ballionin board accessories, namely, and doil accessories, bolbis ascelatte, playground balls, s, per toys, inflatable toys, dy, poker chips, game table 9/25/15	s, checker sets, chees sets dere, dere starfte and deer ng head fields, deconative beach balls, gotf bells, g source stells for recreations, initiatable trees, bowlin 4,951,429 userded for distribution if	, dominoses, foami ganres, flights, controle sets, word socks, miniature off cluth head cavers, golf at use, snow glothes, g balls, browling pins, 5/3/16	REGISTERED

Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.

Page:

11

Client: Maj	tz & Latman, P.C. or League Baseball Properties, Inc. leral and State Registrations/Applications				Page:	12
COLNTRY	MARK.	APPLN NO:	APPLN. DATE	REG. NO.	REG DATE	STATUS
United States	W	78/449,094	7/12/04	3,053,475	1/31/06	REGISTEREE
-Class 24-Fabric flags		, N. 4		A-463334446-33	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	۳۰ در دره سود ۱۷ د د د ۱۷ د
United States	WRIGLEY FIELD HOME OF CHICAGO CUBS and Design	73/752,544	.9/16/88	1,538;151	5!9/89	REGISTERED
Class 25Clothing, name	d printed matter, namely, posters, photographs and post cards. by, baseball caps and T-shirts. ervices in the narme of baseball exhibitions.			.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		. , . , , , , ,
United States	Wrigley Field Marquee Design	73/752,541	-8/28/90	1,631,187	1/\$/91	REGISTERED
	d printed matter, namely, photographs services in the nature of baseball exhibitions.					
United States	WRIGLEY FIELD SMOKIES	86/315,248	6/19/14	4,726,597	4/28/15	REGISTERE

NEW

-- Class 29--Hot dogs

THAT'S CUB - 87/349,208 - Class 25 - Filed: 2/24/2017

Clothing, namely, headwear, shirts, sweaters, vests; bottoms, dresses; skirts, athletic uniforms, Jerseys; underwear, undergarments, sleepwear, robes, swimwear, jackets, ponchos, aprons, clothing wraps, infant wear, cloth bibs, ties, belts, footwear, socks; hoslery, scarves, gloves, mittens, headbands; wristbands; Halloween or masquerade costumes

THAT'S CUB - 87/349,181 - Class 41 - Filed: 2/24/2017

Entertainment services, namely, baseball exhibitions, organizing and conducting an array of athletic events rendered live or and recorded for distribution through broadcast media; Educational services in the nature of baseball and softball camps, conducting seminars in the field of sports and cultural history and providing instructions in the nature of sports clinics; Entertainment services, namely, conducting contests, sweepstakes, and on-line sports competitions; Entertainment services in the nature of fantasy sports leagues; Production and provision of on-going television, internet and radio programs in the field of sports; Entertainment services, namely, providing news, information, pod casts, web casts, online newsletters, and online Journals in the nature of blogs, all of the foregoing in the field of sports; Organizing community sporting and cultural events; Entertainment in the nature of live performances by sports celebrities, costumed mascots, cheerleaders, and dance groups; Fan clubs; Rental of stadium facilities; Providing facilities for sports tournaments; on-line admission ticket agency services for entertainment, educational, sporting and cultural events; Museums; Entertainment, namely, live music concerts

TRADEMARK REEL: 006065 FRAME: 0131

RECORDED: 05/22/2017